Convertible Debentures

Availment of Fund based 
Working Capital Facility.

On 12th December, 2025, the 
Company redeemed the earlier 
NCDs aggregating to Rs. 2271 
Crores from its internal accruals 
and out of the proceeds of fresh 
allotment of 12.50%, 180000 
(Nos.) (One Lakh Eighty Thousand) 
Unlisted, Unrated, Secured, 
Redeemable, Non-Convertible 
Debentures having face value of 
Rs. 100000 each, aggregating to Rs. 
1800 Crores (‘new NCDs’), on a 
private placement basis. The new 
NCDs are redeemable in 72 
monthly instalments which